

PRESS RELEASE MAY 23, 2023

## ADVENTURE BOX TECHNOLOGY: KOGAMA EMPOWERS AMATEURS TO COMPETE WITH PROFESSIONALS THROUGH SHAREABLE WEB CONTENT

Adventure Box Technology is happy to announce that KoGaMa, its pioneering online game maker platform, enables every piece of content created on the platform to be easily shared as web content. This groundbreaking functionality allows games to be embedded on any website and played away from the KoGaMa portal, ensuring seamless compatibility across both mobile and desktop browsers.

Game portals have discovered a wealth of creative content within the KoGaMa community, and despite being created by amateur developers, these games can compete with those produced by industry professionals. This democratization of game development is at the core of KoGaMa's mission, providing a level playing field for creators of all skill levels to showcase their talents and engage with a broad audience.

KoGaMa's commitment to making gaming experiences more accessible and shareable highlights the platform's potential for continued growth and success. As the platform expands, its focus on cross-platform compatibility and ease of use will continue to attract and retain users.

By offering innovative tools and a dynamic social metaverse, KoGaMa has successfully empowered its users to create, collaborate, and share content on a global scale. As the platform's community grows, KoGaMa is poised to become an even more influential player in the world of online gaming.

To learn more about KoGaMa and how you can start creating and sharing content with this innovative platform, visit <u>kogama.com</u>.

## FOR MORE INFORMATION CONTACT:

Michal Bendtsen, CEO Adventure Box, +45 (0) 26 355 377, <a href="mb@kogama.com">mb@kogama.com</a>, corp.adventurebox.com



## ABOUT ADVENTURE BOX TECHNOLOGY AB

Adventure Box Technology offers KoGaMa, an online game maker platform that offers user-friendly tools for creating and sharing unique gaming experiences. With its innovative Multiplayer editor and thriving user-to-user marketplace, KoGaMa empowers users to collaborate, create, and customize content within a dynamic social metaverse. The company's world-leading streaming technology is patent protected. Founded in Stockholm in 2014, the company now also has staff in Seville, Copenhagen, and Madrid. Adventure Box is traded on the Nasdaq First North Growth Market under the short name ADVBOX and ISIN code SE0012955276. Aktieinvest FK AB with e-mail ca@aktieinvest.se and phone number +46 739 49 62 50 is the company's Certified Adviser.